International

International

International

International

International

Bham Area Larger Grants

Bham Area Larger Grants

Bham Area Larger Grants

Bham Area Larger Grants

Bham Area Larger Grants

Bham Area Larger Grants

Bham Area Larger Grants

Bham Area Larger Grants

Bham Area Larger Grants

Church Based Community Projects
Church Based Community Projects
Church Based Community Projects
Church Based Community Projects
Community & Youth Work
Community & Youth Work
Refugees & Asylum Seekers
Environment

Special Needs

Special Needs

Special Needs

Special Needs

Special Needs

Special Needs

Appropriate Technology Asia

Christian Aid

Leap Spiral Sabah

Practical Action

Tree Aid

Beyond the Horizon

Walter Smith Charitable Trust

Bham Settlement

Hope Main Application

MAC (Midlands Arts Centre)

Piers Rd New Communities

Restore Birmingham Churches Together
St Annes Hostel (Balsall Heath)

Wildlife Trust for Bham

Bethel Health and Healing

St Laurence Pastoral Centre

West Midlands Quaker Peace Project (Peacemakers)
The Gap (Sutton)

New Heights Warren Farm Community Project
Spitfire Services ( Castle Vale)

Women with Hope

Warley Wood Community Trust
Edwards Trust

Acacia Family Support

Bham Samaritans

Martineau Gardens

Sport for Life

Gilgal Birmingham

25,000
15,000
20,000
10,000
20,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
38,000
5,000
10,000
5,000
5,000
12,000
3,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,000
3,000
3,000
2,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
2,000
2,000
4,000



The Arts Women and Theatre 2,000

AW 60 Grants nominated Crossroads Women ( London) 5,000
AW 60 Grants nominated Women with Hope 5,000

Total Grants Awarded| 225,000



