International	Appropriate Technology Asia	25,000	
International	Christian Aid	15,000	
International	Leap Spiral Sabah	20,000	
International	Practical Action	10,000	
International	Tree Aid	20,000	
Bham Area Larger Grants	Beyond the Horizon	5,000	
Bham Area Larger Grants	Walter Smith Charitable Trust	5,000	
Bham Area Larger Grants	Bham Settlement	5,000	
Bham Area Larger Grants	Hope Main Application	38,000	
Bham Area Larger Grants	MAC (Midlands Arts Centre)	5,000	
Bham Area Larger Grants	Piers Rd New Communities	10,000	
Bham Area Larger Grants	Restore Birmingham Churches Together	5,000	
Bham Area Larger Grants	St Annes Hostel (Balsall Heath)	5,000	
Bham Area Larger Grants	Wildlife Trust for Bham	12,000	
Church Based Community Projects	Bethel Health and Healing	3,000	
Church Based Community Projects	St Laurence Pastoral Centre	1,000	
Church Based Community Projects	West Midlands Quaker Peace Project (Peacemakers)	1,000	
Church Based Community Projects	The Gap (Sutton)	1,000	
Community & Youth Work	New Heights Warren Farm Community Project	2,000	
Community & Youth Work	Spitfire Services (Castle Vale)	3,000	
Refugees & Asylum Seekers	Women with Hope	3,000	
Environment	Warley Wood Community Trust	2,000	
Special Needs	Edwards Trust	3,000	
Special Needs	Acacia Family Support	3,000	
Special Needs	Bham Samaritans	3,000	
Special Needs	Martineau Gardens	2,000	
Special Needs	Sport for Life	2,000	
Special Needs	Gilgal Birmingham	4,000	

The Arts	Women and Theatre	2,000	
AW 60 Grants nominated	Crossroads Women (London)	5,000	
AW 60 Grants nominated	Women with Hope	5,000	
	Total Grants Awarded	225,000	